
FORMALLY ACCEPTED MEMBERS at September 19, 2016 

Firstname Lastname Email 

Stephan Lusch s.lusch@globit.com 

Dalia Hussein Dalia_ak@yahoo.com 

Michael VON GUNTEN mvongunten@bluewin.ch 

Pance Zdravkovski pantelejmon@hotmail.com 

Malgorzata Szolkowska Malgorzata.9411207@op.pl 

Kaustubh Mulay kaustubh.m@hotmail.com 

R Ganguly ratnadeep.ganguly@nhs.net 

S JOS PAYYAPPILLY drsherindeepu@yahoo.com 

Philippe VIELH vielh@igr.fr 

Marta Cecilia COHEN Marta.Cohen@sch.nhs.uk 

Georgia Karpathiou gakarpath@yahoo.gr 

Federica Pedica federica.pedica@gmail.com 

Emine Cagnur ULUKUS cagnur.ulukus@deu.edu.tr 

Caballero Carmelo carca35@gmail.com 

JASNA BACALJA jasnabacalja@yahoo.com 

Petro Kuzyk kuzyk.med@ukr.net 

Eva García EVA.GARCIAALBERDI@osakidetza.net 

Gülen Bülbül DOGUSOY gulendogu@hotmail.com 

Ernst-Jan Speel ernstjan.speel@mumc.nl 

Irem Hicran OZBUDAK iremhicrang@hotmail.com 

Sabina BEREZOWSKA sabina.berezowska@pathology.unibe.ch 

Patrick Pauwels patrick.pauwels@uza.be 

Xavier PUIG TORRUS xpuig@histopat.es 

Patrizia Viola patriziaviola2204@gmail.com 

Radoslav GAJANIN radoslavgajanin@gmail.com 

Dalma Udovicic-Gagula dalma_u@yahoo.com 

Roberto Fiocca fiocca@unige.it 

Yavor Toshev iavor.i.t@gmail.com 

Luka BRCIC lbrcic@mef.hr 

Karl-Friedrich Deml kfdeml@yahoo.com 

Tamás Micsik micsik@kkk.org.hu/micsik@kkk-org.hu 

Angel Panizo angel.panizo@gmail.com 

Daniela Xhemalaj danielaxhemalaj@gmail.com 

Siegfried Loeschke siegfried.loeschke@rsyd.dk 

A. Fabre a.fabre@svuh.ie 

Jelena Dzambas jelenadzambas@gmail.com 

Marina Ivanovic marina-ivanovic@uiowa.edu 

Singaravel Saranya stsingaravel@gmail.com 

Wim TIMENS w.timens@umcg.nl 

Jelena STOJSIC dr.jelenastoj@sezampro.rs 

Izidor KERN izidor.kern@klinika-golnik.si 



Ulrike GRUBER-MOESENBACHER ulrike.gruber@lkhf.at 

Nils T HART n.hart@umcg.nl 

Fiorella Calabrese fiorella.calabrese@unipd.it 

Lina M. Rodrigues de CARVALHO lcarvalho@huc.min-saude.pt 

Nazarena NANNINI nazarena.nannini@unipd.it 

Patrizia Morbini patrizia.morbini@unipv.it 

Francesca LUNARDI francescalunardi@libero.it 

Mauro PAPOTTI mauro.papotti@unito.it 

Henrik WOLFF henrik.wolff@ttl.fi 

Helmut H. POPPER helmut.popper@medunigraz.at 

Cristian Marcelo  Ortiz Villalon cortizv@GMAIL.COM                       

Alessandro DAMURI a.damuri@inwind.it 

Susana GUIMARAES susana.melo.gui@gmail.com 

Magdalena Bogdanovska Todorovska magde_b981@yahoo.com 

Wajd Althakfi dr_wajd@hotmail.com 

Raed Al Dieri r.aldieri@esp-pathology.com 

Attila Marcell Szász szaszam@gmail.com 

Harmanjatinder SEKHON hsekhon@toh.on.ca 

Zivka ERI zivcieri@yahoo.com 

Ioan JUNG jungjanos@studium.ro 

Gabriela Baltatescu gabrielabaltatescu@yahoo.com 

Cristina  Ferreira acrist.ferreira@gmail.com 

Constantin-Ioan   Busuioc busuioc.constantin@gmail.com 

Giuseppe  Pelosi giuseppe.pelosi@unimi.it 

ARIADNA   QUER ariadnaqs@gmail.com 

Andreea Elena  Mihai  adya_ag@yahoo.com 

Vasileia  DAMASKOU  vkdama@yahoo.gr 

IOANNIS  PROVATAS   iannispro@yahoo.co.uk 

Ewa  Chmielik   chmiel@mp.pl 

Marius Ionut Ilie Ilie.m@chu-nice.fr 

Mustafa Emre Ercin drmustafaemreercin@hotmail.com 

Sven Perner   sven.perner@uksh.de 

Maria Angeles  Montero Fernandez m.monterofernandez@rbht.nhs.uk 

Claude  Ghorra claude.ghorra@usj.edu.lb 

Katharina  WASSILEW  Katharina.wassilew@regionh.dk 

Susan Foreid geral.macedo-dias@labco.eu 

Pål  Suhrke pal.suhrke@siv.no 

MEMBERS TO BE CONFIRMED 

Firstname Lastname Email 

Riena  Aliredjo raliredjo@rijnstate.nl                 

Emilio Álvarez Fernández  
ealvarez.hgugm@SALUD.MADRID.ORG 

          

Sisko Anttila sisko.anttila@TTL.FI                      

mailto:sven.perner@uksh.de
mailto:claude.ghorra@usj.edu.lb


Georgia Apostolaki georgia_apostolaki@YAHOO.GR    

Francisco I Aranda aranda_ign@GVA.ES                         

Gianluigi Arrigoni arrigoni.gianluigi@HSR.IT                 

Stefano Ascani s.ascani@AOSPTERNI.IT                     

Sofia Asioli sofia.asioli@UNITO.IT                     

Aurora Astudillo aurora_astudillo@MSN.COM                 

Richard Attanoos richard.attanoos@wales.nhs.uk 

Mattia Barbareschi Mattia.Barbareschi@APSS.TN.IT             

Guido  Bellezza guidobellezza@VIRGILIO.IT                 

Johannes L. Blaauwgeers j.l.g.blaauwgeers@OLVG.NL                

James E.  Boers J.E.Boers@ISALA.NL                        

Felipe Borderas 
felipe.borderas.sspa@JUNTADEANDALU

CIA.ES  

Elisabeth Brambilla Elisabeth.Brambilla@ujf-grenoble.fr 

Frank Brasch 
Frank.Brasch@KLINIKUM-BREMEN-

MITTE.DE     

Otto Braun otto.braun@HORN.LKNOE.AT                  

Nelly Breeuwsma n.g.breeuwsma@MCA.NL                      

Mariel Brinkhuis m.brinkhuis@laborpath.nl 

Louise M Burke burkel@SHB.IE                             

Antonello Cabras 
Antonello.Cabras@ISTITUTOTUMORI.M

I.IT     

Giovanni Capitanio giovanni.capitanio@ULSS12.VE.IT           

Rodolfo Carella rodolfo.carella@ASBZ.IT                  

Alberto Cavazza cavazza.alberto@ASMN.RE.IT               

Enrico Ceretti eceretti@valduce.it 

Marco Chilosi marco.chilosi@UNIVR.IT 

Pierluigi Chiodera 
pierluigi.chiodera@GRUPPOSANDONAT

O.IT     

Santiago Coca Menchero s.coca@TELEFONICA.NET                    

Camilla Comin camilla.comin@UNIFI.IT                     

Aurore Coulomb aurore.coulomb@TRS.APHP.FR                

Stefania Damiani stefania.damiani@unibo.it 

Fawaz Dawamneh mohamad.dawamneh@ARAMCO.COM 

Giovanni De Rosa gderosa@mauriziano.it 

Gerhard Dekan gerhard.dekan@meduniwien.ac.at 

Michael den Bakker BakkerMA@maasstadziekenhuis.nl 

Claudio Doglioni doglioni.claudio@unisr.it 

Alessandra Dubini a.dubini@AUSL.FO.IT                       

Ana  Echegoyen Silanes  
ana.echegoyen.silanes@CFNAVARRA.ES 

       

Erik Eijken e.eijken@laborpath.nl 

Hicham El Attar elattar19739@gmail.com 

Goran Elmberger 
goran.elmberger@KAROLINSKA.SE         

    



Giovanni Falconieri 
falconieri.giovanni@AOUD.SANITA.FVG

.IT 

Annette Fisseler-Eckhoff 
Annette.Fisseler-Eckhoff@HSK-

WIESBADEN.DE   

Gabriella Fontanini g.fontanini@DO.MED.UNIPI.IT               

Renato Franco renfr@YAHOO.COM    

Giovanni Frau ilronk@TISCALI.IT 

Ludmila Fridel prid@ZAHAV.NET.IL                      

Francoise Galateau-Sallé galateausalle-f@chu-caen.fr 

Josè Javier Gómez-Román apagrj@HUMV.ES                            

Paolo Graziano paologratz@gmail.com 

Annemarie Grefte a.grefte@gelre.nl 

Katrien  Grunberg Katrien.Grunberg@radboudumc.nl 

Donald Guinee Donald.Guinee@VMMC.ORG 

Gertrud Hochtl gertrud.hoechtl@GESPAG.AT 

Monika Huber monika.huber@WIENKAV.AT  

Georg  Hutarew G.Hutarew@SALK.AT  

Leif G. Johansson 
Leif.G.Johansson@SKANE.SE                

                   

Klaus Junker 
klaus.junker@KLINIKUM-BREMEN-

MITTE.DE 

Marianne Kambouchner 
marianne.kambouchner@AVC.AP-HOP-

PARIS.FR  

Nikolas Kavnatzas nkavan@cc.uoa.gr 

Klaus Kayser klaus.kayser@charite.de 

Melitta  KITZWOEGERER melitta.kitzwoegerer@KSTP.AT              

Istvan Klemm klemm@NEOBEE.NET                         

Evguenia  Kogan eakogan@MMASCIENCE.RU                     

Ritu  Kulshrestha Ritukumar71@YAHOO.COM 

Anna Kwiecinska 
anna.kwiecinska@KAROLINSKA.SE         

    

Florian  Laenger 
laenger.florian@MH-

HANNOVER.DE            

Jaap Lagendijk j.h.lagendijk@isala.nl 

Sylvie Lantuejoul SLantuejoul@chu-grenoble.fr 

Terezia Laszlo terezia.laszlo@AOK.PTE.HU                 

Monika Looijen-Salamon  
M.Looijen-

Salamon@PATHOL.UMCN.NL          

Fernando Lopez-Rios flopezrios@HOSPITALDEMADRID.COM 

Maria Dolores Lozano mdlozano@UNAV.ES                          

Alexandra Lovrenski ajalovrenski@gmail.com 

Dolores Ludena ludenamd@usal.es 

Ettore Macri ettore.macri@ULSS.BELLUNO.IT              

Hans  Maier Hans.Maier@i-med.ac.at 

Joaquim  Majò Masferre 21591jmm@comb.es 

Antonio Marchetti amarchetti@unich.it 



Guido Mazzoleni guido.mazzoleni@ASBZ.IT                   

Lorine Meijer-Jorna L.B.Meyer-Jorna@mca.nl 

Leyla  Memis leylamemis@HOTMAIL.COM                   

Luca Messerini lmesserini@UNIFI.IT                       

Žaklina  Mijović  zaklinamijovic@gmail.com   

Wolter Mooi wj.mooi@VUMC.NL                           

Petr Mukensnabl mukensnabl@FNPLZEN.CZ                     

Bruno Murer bruno.murer@ulss12.ve.it 

Alexander  Nader 
alexander.nader@WGKK.SOZVERS.AT    

       

Eva-Maria Nikolay eva.nikolay@LKH-LEOBEN.AT 

Daisuke Nonaka 
Daisuke.Nonaka@CHRISTIE.NHS.UK      

      

Arnold Noorduyn anoorduyn@paldordrecht.nl 

Kyosti Nuorva kyosti.nuorva@KSSHP.FI                    

Felicitas Oberndorfer felicitas.oberndorfer@meduniwien.ac.at 

Karen Ege Olsen karen.ege.olsen@ouh.fyns-amt.dk 

Buge Oz bugeoz@HOTMAIL.COM                      

Paavo Paakko Paavo.Paakko@OULU.FI                      

Frederique Penault-Llorca Frederique.PENAULT-LLORCA@CJP.FR 

Iver Petersen Iver.Petersen@MED.UNI-JENA.DE            

Eugenia Pinto eugenapinto@GMAIL.COM               

Wolfgang  POKIESER wolfgang.pokieser@WIENKAV.AT              

Kurt Prein kurt.prein@LKH-GRAZWEST.AT 

Ana Puras ana.puras.gil@cfnavarra.es 

Matěj Radoslav  radoslav.matej@FTN.CZ                     

Jose  Ramirez jramirez@CLINIC.UB.ES                     

Susanne REDTENBACHER 
susanne.redtenbacher@WIENKAV.AT       

     

Severino Rey sevrey@YAHOO.ES 

Luisella Righi luisella.righi@UNITO.IT                   

Guido Rindi 
guido.rindi@IPRUNIV.CCE.UNIPR.IT      

    

Joris Roelofs J.J.Roelofs@amc.uva.nl 

Blanka Rosova blanka.rosova@FTN.CZ                     

Luigi Ruco Luigi.Ruco@UNIROMA1.IT                    

Giedrius Salkus giedrius.salkus@VPC.LT                    

Helmut Sandeck helmut.sandeck@stolav.no  

Johann Schalleschak johann.schalleschak@WIENKAV.AT 

Stefanie  Scheil-Betram scheil-bertram@pathologie-wiesbden.de 

Herwig  Schlicker h.schlicker@salk.at 

Philipp  Schnabel 
Philipp.Schnabel@MED.UNI-

HEIDELBERG.DE 

Kees Seldenrijk K.Seldenrijk@ANTONIUS.NET          

Ulrike SETINEK ulrike.setinek@WIENKAV.AT                 



Hannie Sietsma j.sietsma@MZH.NL 

Yanina  SLAVOVA yaninaslavova@ABV.BG                     

Janina Słodkowska joanslo@WP.PL                             

Donatella Spina 
D.Spina@AO-

SIENA.TOSCANA.IT               

Sabina  SPORNITZ sabina.spornitz@WIENKAV.AT 

Jeroen Stavast j.stavast@elisabeth.nl 

Eva Sticova eva.sticova@ikem.cz   

Dirk Theegarten Dirk.Theegarten@UK-ESSEN.DE               

Erik Thunnissen e.thunnissen@VUMC.NL                      

Martin Toetsch martin.toetsch@DIM.HCUGE.CH 

Herwig  Tuppy herwig.tuppy@KLINIKUM-WELS.AT 

Jacqueline van der Meij J.van.der.Meij@pathologiefriesland.nl 

Francien van Nederveen fnederveen@paldordrecht.nl 

Matthijs van Oosterhout m.van.oosterhout@antonius.net 

Robert-Jan van Suylen rj_vansuylen@yahoo.com 

Anoek Verschuur-Maes a.verschuur@gelre.nl 

Aryan Vink A.Vink@UMCUTRECHT.NL                      

Ekkehard Vollmer evollmer@FZ-BORSTEL.DE 

Jan von der Thusen j.von.der.thusen@erasmusmc.nl 

Willem Vreuls w.vreuls@cwz.nl 

Bart Vrugt Bart.Vrugt@USZ.CH                         

Soraya WOELFL soraya.woelfl@AKH.LINZ.AT 

Jeremias Wolschlaeger 
Jeremias.wohlschlaeger@UK-

ESSEN.DE        

Dilek  Yilmazbayhan 
bayhand@SUPERONLINE.COM                

   

Bettina Zegler Bettina.Zelger@uibk.ac.at 

Handan Zeren ehandanzeren@yahoo.com 

 


